ORDINANCE NO. 006-057

A ORDINANCE BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF ALBERT FENTON AS ALTERNATE CITY JUDGE OF ADDISON MUNICIPAL COURT OF RECORD NO. 1 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A COMPENSATION AGREEMENT WITH ALBERT FENTON TO PERFORM SERVICES AS A MUNICIPAL JUDGE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the Town of Addison has determined that an alternate city judge is necessary to assist with the judicial functions of the Municipal Court of Record No. 1; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council of the Town of Addison has determined that Albert Fenton should be re-appointed as Alternate City Judge of Addison Municipal Court of Record No. 1; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council of the Town of Addison has determined that a compensation agreement should be entered into with Albert Fenton to perform services as Alternate City Judge of Addison Municipal Court of Record No. 1; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

THAT, the City Council of Addison hereby re-appoints Albert Fenton as Alternate City Judge of Addison Municipal Court of Record No. 1 to serve for a two-year term, which term shall begin on December 15, 2004. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to enter into a compensation agreement with Albert Fenton to perform services as an Alternate City Judge of the Addison Municipal Court of Record No. 1.

DULY PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, this the 12^{th} day of December, 2006.

Mayor Mayor

ATTEST:

City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ken Dippel, City Afterney

Published: 3-1-2007